Resolution expanding the scope of a capital project for airport obstructions.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse passed Resolution 21-0924 that adopted the 2022-2026 Capital Budget; and

WHEREAS, said capital budget included project 83 for Avigation Easements and Remove Obstructions: and

WHEREAS, the Federal Aviation Administration has directed the La Crosse Regional Airport to further investigate the obstructions included in its Airport Layout Plan conditionally approved on September 14, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby expand the scope of the 2022-2026 Capital Budget Project 83 for Avigation Easements and Remove Obstruction to include creating an Obstacle Action Plan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that existing funds are sufficient to meet the needs of this work.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the La Crosse Regional Airport is hereby authorized and directed to take all necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 13, 2023.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

um M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin